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Digital Art and Design Division Number and Description

10001 |Preschool - YSA 10011 8th grade - YSA

10002 Kindergarten - YSA 10012 |Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10003 1st grade - YSA 10013 9th grade - YSA

10004 |2nd grade - YSA 10014 /10th grade - YSA

10005 3rd grade - YSA 10015 11th grade - YSA

10006 |4th grade - YSA 10016/ 12th grade - YSA

10007 5th grade - YSA 10017 | Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10008 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA = 10018 Cub Scout

10009 6th grade - YSA 10019 Girl Scout

10010/ 7th grade - YSA 10020/ Other Youth Organization

Digital Art and Design Class Number and Description

100 Commercial Art - Advertising layouts, posters, brochures,
packaging layouts, etc

101  Digital Image Collage

102 Graphic Art/lllustration: Fashion illustration, anime,
cartooning, poster art, etc.

103 Painting & lllustration - Original work created with any
software

104  Photography

Dimensional Art

10030 Preschool - YSA 100 Assemblage - composition of assorted flat material
10031 |Kindergarten - YSA 101  Beadwork

10032 1st grade - YSA 102  Ceramics - hand molded

10033 2nd grade - YSA 103 Ceramics - wheel thrown

10034 |3rd grade - YSA 104  Clay Pottery

10035 4th grade - YSA 105  Dioramas/Models

10036 5th grade - YSA 106  Glass/Stained Glass

10037 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA 107 Jewelry

10038 6th grade - YSA 108  Leather Work

10039 T7th grade - YSA 109  Masks

10040 8th grade - YSA 110  Macrame

10041 Special Education Class - Middle School - YS, 111 Mobile

10042 9th grade - YSA 112 Mosaics - assemblage of tiles, glass, ceramics, or stones
10043 10th grade - YSA 113 Paper Mache

10044 11th grade - YSA 114 Print Making - any type

10045 12th grade - YSA 115  Prints: linoleum, serigraph, woodcut

10046 'Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA = 116 Puppet

10047 Cub Scout 117 Recycled Art - art made from trash

10048 Girl Scout 118 Rocket

10049 |Other Youth Organization



Demensional Art Continued Class Number & Description

Drawing

119

120
121
122
123
124
125
127

Relief or Wall Hanging: must be wired across the back
for hanging

Sculpture: must be under 50 Ibs and under 3 feet tall
Soap carving

Weaving

Wire

Woodworking - Boat

Woodworking - Car

Woodworking - Tool box

Division Number and Description

10060 Preschool - YSA
10061 Kindergarten - YSA
10062 1st grade - YSA
10063 2nd grade - YSA
10064 3rd grade - YSA
10065 4th grade - YSA
10066 5th grade - YSA

10067 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA

10068 6th grade - YSA
10069 7th grade - YSA

10070
10071
10072
10073
10074
10075
10076
10077
10078
10079

8th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
9th grade - YSA

10th grade - YSA

11th grade - YSA

12th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
Cub Scout

Girl Scout

Other Youth Organization

Drawing Class Number & Description

Painting

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Chalk Pastels

Charcoal

Color Pencil

Crayon

Marker

Mixed drawing Media, combine 2 or more mediums
QOil Pastels

Pen & Ink

Pencil

Scratchboard

Other

Division Number and Description

10090 Preschool - YSA
10091 Kindergarten - YSA
10092 1st grade - YSA
10093 2nd grade - YSA
10094 3rd grade - YSA
10095 4th grade - YSA
10096 5th grade - YSA

10097 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA

10098 6th grade - YSA
10099 7th grade - YSA

10100
10101
10102
10103
10104
10105
10106
10107
10108
10109

8th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
9th grade - YSA

10th grade - YSA

11th grade - YSA

12th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
Cub Scout

Girl Scout

Other Youth Organization



Painting Class Number and Description

100 Acrylic

101 OQil

102 Tempera

103  Watercolor

104 Painting Mixed Media

105  Other

Miscellaneous Art  Division Number and Description
10120 Preschool - YSA 10130 |8th grade - YSA
10121 Kindergarten - YSA 10131  Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10122 1st grade - YSA 10132 9th grade - YSA
10123 2nd grade - YSA 10133 10th grade - YSA
10124 3rd grade - YSA 10134 11th grade - YSA
10125 4th grade - YSA 10135 12th grade - YSA
10126 5th grade - YSA 10136 Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10127 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA 10137 Cub Scout
10128 6th grade - YSA 10138  Girl Scout
10129 7th grade - YSA 10139 Other Youth Organization

Miscellaneous Art  Class Number and Description

100  Fair Theme: Any medium, artistic interpretation of fair

theme
101 Group or Class Project - any medium
102  Other
Journalism Division Number and Description

10150 Preschool - YSA 10160 8th grade - YSA
10151 Kindergarten - YSA 10161 Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10152 1st grade - YSA 10162 9th grade - YSA
10153 2nd grade - YSA 10163 10th grade - YSA
10154 3rd grade - YSA 10164 11th grade - YSA
10155 4th grade - YSA 10165 12th grade - YSA
10156 5th grade - YSA 10166 Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10157  Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA = 10167 Cub Scout
10158 6th grade - YSA 10168 Girl Scout
10159 7th grade - YSA 10169 Other Youth Organization

Journalism Class Number and Description

100  Advertising/Marketing - Use of photography to
advertise/market a product, service, location, etc.
including captioning.

101 News article

102  Photo Story-use photograghy to tell a story, may use
captions.

103 Photojournalism - Photography with accompanying news
article.

104  Scrapbook

105  Yearbook



Gardening

Division Number and Description

10180 Preschool - YSA
10182 Kindergarten - YSA
10183 1st grade - YSA
10184 2nd grade - YSA
10185 3rd grade - YSA
10186 4th grade - YSA
10187 5th grade - YSA

10188/ Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA

10189 6th grade - YSA
10190 7th grade - YSA

10191
10192
10193
10194
10195
10196
10197
10198
10199
10200

8th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
9th grade - YSA

10th grade - YSA

11th grade - YSA

12th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
Cub Scout

Girl Scout

Other Youth Organization

Gardening Class Number and Description

100

101

102

103

104

106

106

Poster of showing a picture story of garden. Include
description with photographs, information should include
how you planned, planted and maintained your garden.

Poster of four different types of soil. Include if the soil is
beneficial or not and which type of plants grow best in it.

Poster on basic tools used to keep a healthy garden.
Include photographs of toos and descriptions of how they
are used

Poster on growth of a type of vegetable, crop, or fruit.
Include photographs of the plant growing thoughout the
season and plant characteristics (average size, days, to
maturity, variety)

Poster of at least 6 commnly found garden insects.
Include 3 beneficial and 3 injurious insects. Describe
each if they are beneficial or not, the benefits or damage
by each, and how to manage them

Poster of pests (diseases, insects, weeds, and or
rodents) that have been found in your garden this year.
Include damage caused, control measures used, and
results.

Poster explaining various career options working with
vegetables, crops, fruits, or herbs.

Science Education

Division Number and Description

Class Number and Description

10210 Preschool - YSA
10211 Kindergarten - YSA
10212 1st grade - YSA
10213 2nd grade - YSA
10214 3rd grade - YSA

100
101
102
103
104

Plant Family Collection poster

Animal Tracks

Group Poster Display (2 or more posters required)
Horticulture Career Poster

Insect Collection



Science Education Continued

10215 4th grade - YSA

10216 5th grade - YSA

10217 Special Ed. Class - Elementary - YSA
10218 6th grade - YSA

10219 Tth grade - YSA

10220 8th grade - YSA

10221 Special Ed. Class - Middle School - YSA
10222 9th grade - YSA

10223 10th grade - YSA

10224 11th grade - YSA

10225 12th grade - YSA

10226 Special Ed. Class - HighSchool - YSA
10227 Cub Scout

10228 Girl Scout

10229 Other Youth Organization

105
106
107
108
109
110
1M
112
113
114
115

Irrigation Design
Landscape Design

Leaf Collection

Plant Propagation Poster
Recyclable Landscaping Poster
Research Project

Rock Collection

School Science Project
Terrarium

Wildflower Collection
Other; please describe

Robotics Division Number and Description

10240 Preschool - YSA
10241 Kindergarten - YSA
10242 1st grade - YSA
10243 2nd grade - YSA
10244 3rd grade - YSA
10245 4th grade - YSA
10246 5th grade - YSA
10247 |Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA
10248 6th grade - YSA
10249 7th grade - YSA

Robotics

10250
10251
10252
10253
10254
10255
10256
10257
10258
10259

8th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
9th grade - YSA

10th grade - YSA

11th grade - YSA

12th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
Cub Scout

Girl Scout

Other Youth Organization

Class Number and Description

100
101
102
103

Robot from Kit

Robot designed and built by exhibitor

Robot designed and programmed by exhibitor
Robot Gripper designed and built by exhibitor

Writing Division Number and Description

10270 Preschool - YSA

10271 Kindergarten - YSA

10272 1st grade - YSA

10273 2nd grade - YSA

10274 3rd grade - YSA

10275 4th grade - YSA

10276 5th grade - YSA

10277 Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA
10278 6th grade - YSA

10279 7th grade - YSA

10280
10281
10282
10283
10284
10285
10286
10287
10288
10289

8th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
9th grade - YSA

10th grade - YSA

11th grade - YSA

12th grade - YSA

Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
Cub Scout

Girl Scout

Other Youth Organization



Writing  Class Number and Description

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Short Story (1-2 page length)
Poetry

Calligraphy Sampler

Play writing (5 page max length)
Journalism/News Aricles

Essay

Song Writing



