

## Digital Art and Design Division Number and Description

	7th grade - YSA		Other Youth Organization
	6th grade - YSA		Girl Scout
	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA		Cub Scout
10007	5th grade - YSA	10017	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10006	4th grade - YSA	10016	12th grade - YSA
10005	3rd grade - YSA	10015	11th grade - YSA
10004	2nd grade - YSA	10014	10th grade - YSA
10003	1st grade - YSA	10013	9th grade - YSA
10002	Kindergarten - YSA	10012	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10001	Preschool - YSA	10011	8th grade - YSA

100	Commercial Art - Advertising layouts, posters, brochures, packaging layouts, etc
101	Digital Image Collage
102	Graphic Art/Illustration: Fashion illustration, anime, cartooning, poster art, etc.
103	Painting & Illustration - Original work created with any software
104	Photography

## **Dimensional Art**

10030	Preschool - YSA	100	Assemblage - composition of assorted flat material
10031	Kindergarten - YSA	101	Beadwork
10032	1st grade - YSA	102	Ceramics - hand molded
10033	2nd grade - YSA	103	Ceramics - wheel thrown
10034	3rd grade - YSA	104	Clay Pottery
10035	4th grade - YSA	105	Dioramas/Models
10036	5th grade - YSA	106	Glass/Stained Glass
10037	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	107	Jewelry
10038	6th grade - YSA	108	Leather Work
10039	7th grade - YSA	109	Masks
10040	8th grade - YSA	110	Macrame
10041	Special Education Class - Middle School - YS	111	Mobile
10042	9th grade - YSA	112	Mosaics - assemblage of tiles, glass, ceramics, or stones
10043	10th grade - YSA	113	Paper Mache
10044	11th grade - YSA	114	Print Making - any type
10045	12th grade - YSA	115	Prints: linoleum, serigraph, woodcut
10046	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA	116	Puppet
10047	Cub Scout	117	Recycled Art - art made from trash
10048	Girl Scout	118	Rocket
10049	Other Youth Organization		

	Demensional Art Conti	nued C	Class Number & Description
		119	Relief or Wall Hanging: must be wired across the back for hanging
		120	
		120	Sculpture: must be under 50 lbs and under 3 feet tall Soap carving
		122	Weaving
		123	Wire
		124	Woodworking - Boat
		125	Woodworking - Car
		127	Woodworking - Tool box
40000			ber and Description
	Preschool - YSA	10070	8th grade - YSA
	Kindergarten - YSA	10071	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
	1st grade - YSA	10072	9th grade - YSA
	2nd grade - YSA	10073	10th grade - YSA
	3rd grade - YSA	10074	11th grade - YSA
	4th grade - YSA	10075	12th grade - YSA
	5th grade - YSA	10076	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10067	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10077	Cub Scout
10068	6th grade - YSA	10078	Girl Scout
10069	7th grade - YSA	10079	Other Youth Organization
	Drawing Cla	iss Num	ber & Description
		100	Chalk Pastels
		101	Charcoal
		102	Color Pencil
		103	Crayon
		104	Marker
		105	Mixed drawing Media, combine 2 or more mediums
		106	Oil Pastels
		107	Pen & Ink
		108	Pencil
		109	Scratchboard
		110	Other
	Painting Divis	ion Num	ber and Description
10090	Preschool - YSA	10100	8th grade - YSA
		10101	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10091	Kindergarten - YSA	10101	
	Kindergarten - YSA 1st grade - YSA		•
10092	1st grade - YSA	10102	9th grade - YSA
10092 10093	1st grade - YSA 2nd grade - YSA	10102 10103	9th grade - YSA 10th grade - YSA
10092 10093 10094	1st grade - YSA 2nd grade - YSA 3rd grade - YSA	10102 10103 10104	9th grade - YSA 10th grade - YSA 11th grade - YSA
10092 10093 10094 10095	1st grade - YSA 2nd grade - YSA 3rd grade - YSA 4th grade - YSA	10102 10103 10104 10105	9th grade - YSA 10th grade - YSA 11th grade - YSA 12th grade - YSA
10092 10093 10094 10095 10096	1st grade - YSA 2nd grade - YSA 3rd grade - YSA 4th grade - YSA 5th grade - YSA	10102 10103 10104 10105 10106	9th grade - YSA 10th grade - YSA 11th grade - YSA 12th grade - YSA Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10092 10093 10094 10095 10096 10097	1st grade - YSA 2nd grade - YSA 3rd grade - YSA 4th grade - YSA	10102 10103 10104 10105	9th grade - YSA 10th grade - YSA 11th grade - YSA 12th grade - YSA

Painting Class Number and Description

	Painting Class Number and Description			
		100	Acrylic	
		101	Oil	
		102	Tempera	
		103	Watercolor	
		104	Painting Mixed Media	
		105	Other	
	Miscellaneous Art	Division	Number and Description	
10120	Preschool - YSA	10130	8th grade - YSA	
10121	Kindergarten - YSA	10131	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA	
10122	1st grade - YSA	10132	9th grade - YSA	
10123	2nd grade - YSA	10133	10th grade - YSA	
10124	3rd grade - YSA	10134	11th grade - YSA	
10125	4th grade - YSA	10135	12th grade - YSA	
10126	5th grade - YSA	10136	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA	
10127	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10137	Cub Scout	
10128	6th grade - YSA	10138	Girl Scout	
10129	7th grade - YSA	10139	Other Youth Organization	
	Miscellaneous Art	Class N	lumber and Description	
		100	Fair Theme: Any medium, artistic interpretation of fair	
			theme	
		101	Group or Class Project - any medium	
		102	Other	
			mber and Description	
	Preschool - YSA	10160	8th grade - YSA	
	Kindergarten - YSA	10161	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA	
	1st grade - YSA	10162	9th grade - YSA	
	2nd grade - YSA	10163	10th grade - YSA	
10154	3rd grade - YSA	10164	11th grade - YSA	
	4th grade - YSA	10165	12th grade - YSA	
	5th grade - YSA	10166	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA	
	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10167	Cub Scout	
	6th grade - YSA	10168	Girl Scout	
10159	7th grade - YSA	10169	Other Youth Organization	
	Journalism C	lass Num	ber and Description	
		100	Advertising/Marketing - Use of photography to advertise/market a product, service, location, etc. including captioning.	
		101	News article	
		102	Photo Story-use photograghy to tell a story, may use captions.	
		103	Photojournalism - Photography with accompanying news article.	
		104	Scrapbook	
		105	Yearbook	
		100		

	Gardening Division Number and Description			
10180	Preschool - YSA	10191	8th grade - YSA	
10182	Kindergarten - YSA	10192	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA	
10183	1st grade - YSA	10193	9th grade - YSA	
10184	2nd grade - YSA	10194	10th grade - YSA	
10185	3rd grade - YSA	10195	11th grade - YSA	
10186	4th grade - YSA	10196	12th grade - YSA	
10187	5th grade - YSA	10197	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA	
10188	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10198	Cub Scout	
10189	6th grade - YSA	10199	Girl Scout	
10190	7th grade - YSA	10200	Other Youth Organization	

# Gardening Class Number and Description

	100	Poster of showing a picture story of garden. Include description with photographs, information should include how you planned, planted and maintained your garden.
	101	Poster of four different types of soil. Include if the soil is beneficial or not and which type of plants grow best in it.
	102	Poster on basic tools used to keep a healthy garden. Include photographs of toos and descriptions of how they are used
	103	Poster on growth of a type of vegetable, crop, or fruit. Include photographs of the plant growing thoughout the season and plant characteristics (average size, days, to maturity, variety)
	104	Poster of at least 6 commnly found garden insects. Include 3 beneficial and 3 injurious insects. Describe each if they are beneficial or not, the benefits or damage by each, and how to manage them
	105	Poster of pests (diseases, insects, weeds, and or rodents) that have been found in your garden this year. Include damage caused, control measures used, and results.
	106	Poster explaining various career options working with vegetables, crops, fruits, or herbs.
	ience Ed	
Division Number and Description		Class Number and Description

	Division Number and Description		Class Number and Description
10210	Preschool - YSA	100	Plant Family Collection poster
10211	Kindergarten - YSA	101	Animal Tracks
10212	1st grade - YSA	102	Group Poster Display (2 or more posters required)
10213	2nd grade - YSA	103	Horticulture Career Poster
10214	3rd grade - YSA	104	Insect Collection

#### **Science Education Continued**

10215	4th grade - YSA	105	Irrigation Design
10216	5th grade - YSA	106	Landscape Design
10217	Special Ed. Class - Elementary - YSA	107	Leaf Collection
10218	6th grade - YSA	108	Plant Propagation Poster
10219	7th grade - YSA	109	Recyclable Landscaping Poster
10220	8th grade - YSA	110	Research Project
10221	Special Ed. Class - Middle School - YSA	111	Rock Collection
10222	9th grade - YSA	112	School Science Project
10223	10th grade - YSA	113	Terrarium
10224	11th grade - YSA	114	Wildflower Collection
10225	12th grade - YSA	115	Other; please describe
10226	Special Ed. Class - HighSchool - YSA		
10227	Cub Scout		
10228	Girl Scout		
10229	Other Youth Organization		

#### **Robotics** Division Number and Description

10240	Preschool - YSA	10250	8th grade - YSA
10241	Kindergarten - YSA	10251	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10242	1st grade - YSA	10252	9th grade - YSA
10243	2nd grade - YSA	10253	10th grade - YSA
10244	3rd grade - YSA	10254	11th grade - YSA
10245	4th grade - YSA	10255	12th grade - YSA
10246	5th grade - YSA	10256	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10247	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10257	Cub Scout
10248	6th grade - YSA	10258	Girl Scout
10249	7th grade - YSA	10259	Other Youth Organization

### Robotics Class Number and Description

100	Robot from Kit
101	Robot designed and built by exhibitor
102	Robot designed and programmed by exhibitor
103	Robot Gripper designed and built by exhibitor

# Writing Division Number and Description

10270	Preschool - YSA	10280	8th grade - YSA
10271	Kindergarten - YSA	10281	Special Education Class - Middle School - YSA
10272	1st grade - YSA	10282	9th grade - YSA
10273	2nd grade - YSA	10283	10th grade - YSA
10274	3rd grade - YSA	10284	11th grade - YSA
10275	4th grade - YSA	10285	12th grade - YSA
10276	5th grade - YSA	10286	Special Education Class - HighSchool - YSA
10277	Special Education Class - Elementary - YSA	10287	Cub Scout
10278	6th grade - YSA	10288	Girl Scout
10279	7th grade - YSA	10289	Other Youth Organization

### Writing Class Number and Description

	100	Short Story (1-2 page length)
	101	Poetry
	102	Calligraphy Sampler
	103	Play writing (5 page max length)
	104	Journalism/News Aricles
	105	Essay
	106	Song Writing